1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

12/18/18 REVISOR JFK/NB 19-1177

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-FIRST SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: DZIEDZIC, Draheim, Clausen, Nelson and Miller)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
01/17/2019 103 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Higher Education Finance and Policy
See SF2415, Art. 1, Sec. 2, Sub. 21

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 183

relating to higher education; appropriating money for the summer academic

enrichment program.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION.

$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2020 and $1,000,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated from

the general fund to the commissioner of higher education for summer academic enrichment

grants under Minnesota Statutes, section 136A.091. The commissioner may use no more

than three percent of this appropriation each year to administer the grant program.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

