12/18/18 **REVISOR** JFK/NB 19-1177 as introduced

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-FIRST SESSION

S.F. No. 183

(SENATE AUTHORS: DZIEDZIC, Draheim, Clausen, Nelson and Miller) OFFICIÁL STATUS

DATE 01/17/2019 **D-PG** 103

1.1

1.9

Introduction and first reading Referred to Higher Education Finance and Policy See SF2415, Art. 1, Sec. 2, Sub. 21

1.2	relating to higher education; appropriating money for the summer academic
1.3	enrichment program.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION.
1.6	\$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2020 and \$1,000,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated from
1.7	the general fund to the commissioner of higher education for summer academic enrichment
1.8	grants under Minnesota Statutes, section 136A 091. The commissioner may use no more

than three percent of this appropriation each year to administer the grant program.

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1